

**SECTION XVII**

Matter For : 21.04.2015  
R. Court No. 01  
Item No. 20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4132 OF 2013 AND CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 28878 OF 2013**

Union of India & Ors. etc. ....Appellants

VERSUS

Sqn. LDR (Retd.) S.L. Dangi etc. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4132 OF 2013.**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 07<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. None for the respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent. He shall do the needful within a period of two weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 31.7.2014."

It is submitted that Show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 20.05.2014. Neither A.D card nor unserved covered has been received back so far. The service of show cause notice is not complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 28878 OF 2013.**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice in the application for leave to appeal as also in the application for condonation of delay.

Tag along with Civil Appeal Nos.8875-76 of 2011."

It is submitted that there are nine respondents in the matter. Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the nine respondents through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D cards nor unserved covers containing the said notice have been received back so far. The service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR