

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 27.07.2015

COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO. : 26

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4132 OF 2013

Union Of India & Ors.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Sqn. Ldr. (Retd.)S.L. Dangi

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th April, 2013, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the appeal.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 8875-76 of 2011."

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Advocate and he has filed the counter affidavit. The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR