

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.174663 of 2018

in

Civil Appeal No.4132 of 2013

With

Civil Appeal Nos.1856, 6623, 4233, 3820, 5999 of 2014

With

Civil Appeal Nos.2134 & 266 of 2015

With

Civil Appeal Diary Nos.17201, 17546, 17750 and 18160 of 2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SQN. LDR (RETD) S.L. DANGI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an application for withdrawal of the appeals. The application is allowed and the Civil Appeals are disposed of accordingly.

....., J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 10, 2018

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4132 of 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SQN. LDR (RETD) S.L. DANGI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Common I.A. No. 174663 of 2018-Application for withdrawal of civil appeal in all the appeals)

C.A. No.1856/2014

C.A. No.6623/2014

C.A. No.4233/2014

C.A. No.3820/2014

C.A. No.5999/2014

C.A. No.2134/2015

C.A. No.266/2015

C.A.D.No.17201/2015

C.A.D.No.17546/2015

C.A.D.No.17750/2015

C.A.D.No.18160/2015

(only I.A. No. 41236/2018 in C.A. No. 1856/2014)

Date : 10-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an application for withdrawal of the appeals. The application is allowed and the Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)